 EV5512-V-00A
 Peak Power Assist for Smart/AI-Enabled
 Speakers and Power Back-up for SSDs
Evaluation Board
EV5512-V-00A Rev.1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
4/3/2018 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protect. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2018 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology

DFLS240L-7
0 D2, D3 NS
1 L1
10μH Inductor,
ISAT=4.9A, 41mΩ
SMD Coilcraft
XAL5050-103ME
7
R1,
R10,
R11,
R12,
R13,
R14,
R15
100kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR07100KL
1 R2 15kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR0715KL
1 R3 169kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR07169KL
1 R4 20kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR0720KL
1 R5 430kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR07430KL
1 R6 10kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR0710KL
1 R7 4.75kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR074K75L
1 R8 200kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR07200KL
0 R9 NS
1 U1 MP5512
Energy Storage
and Management